

220 EX/PX/1.INF.Prov. Paris, 11 October 2024 English and French only

# **Executive Board**

Two hundred and twentieth session

## **PROGRAMME AND EXTERNAL RELATIONS COMMISSION (PX)**

### PROVISIONNAL TIMETABLE OF WORK1

(16-18 October 2024 - Room I)

### Wednesday 16 October 2024

10 a.m.	Adoption of	220 EX/PX/1.INF.Prov.					
	Election of the Temporary Chairperson						
	ltem						
	5	Follow-up to decisions and resolutions adopted by the Executive Board and the General Conference at their previous sessions					
	5.I.C	Implementation of UNESCO's policy on engaging with Indigenous Peoples	220 EX/5.I.C 220 EX/5.I.C.INF				
	10*	Statutes of the International Basic Sciences Programme (IBSP)	220 EX/10				
	42	Implementation of the Sendai Framework for disaster Risk Reduction (SFDRR)	220 EX/42 220 EX/PG/1.INF.3 220 EX/42.DG.INF				
3 p.m.	Item						
	33*	Occupied Palestine	220 EX/33				
	34*	Implementation of 42 C/Resolution 49 and 219 EX/Decision 23 concerning educational and cultural institutions in the occupied Arab territories	220 EX/34				
	7*	United Nations University (UNU)	220 EX/7				
	6	SDG 4 – Education 2030: global/regional coordination, monitoring and support	220 EX/6				

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The item numbers are those of the revised provisional agenda of the Executive Board (220 EX/1 Prov. Rev.).

<sup>\*</sup> Items proposed without debate.

### Thursday 17 October 2024

10 a.m. Item

9	Preliminary study on the technical and legal aspects relating to the desirability of revising the Recommendation concerning the Status of Teachers (1966) and the Recommendation concerning the Status of Higher Education Teaching Rereased (1907)	220 EX/9					
	Teaching Personnel (1997)						

- 5 Follow-up to decisions and resolutions adopted by the Executive Board and the General Conference at their previous sessions
- **5.I.A** Follow-up on the proposal for a Global Associated 220 EX/5.I.A Schools Network (ASPnet) young ambassador programme

### 3 p.m. Item

5	Foll	ow-u	o to decisio	ns and	resolu	itions	adopted
	by	the	Executive	Board	and	the	General
	Conference at their previous sessions						

- **5.I.F** Follow-up of the situation in the Autonomous 220 EX/5.I.F Republic of Crimea (Ukraine)
- **5.I.D** Strengthening the implementation of the 220 EX/5.I.D Recommendation on Science and Scientific Researchers
- 40Countering Disinformation for the Promotion and<br/>Protection of Freedom of Expression and Access<br/>to Information220 EX/PG/1.INF.3<br/>220 EX/40.DG.INF

### Friday 18 October 2024

# 10 a.m.Item12Naples Conference on Cultural Heritage in the<br/>21st Century220 EX/125Follow-up to decisions and resolutions adopted<br/>by the Executive Board and the General<br/>Conference at their previous sessions220 EX/125.I.EBuilding on the International Year of Creative<br/>Economy for Sustainable Development (2021)<br/>through consolidated action220 EX/5.I.E

Printed on recycled paper.